LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 1, 2026
https://legilist.com

Deborah Pryce

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: OH < District: 15

Service: 1993-2009

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Warren, Trumbull County, Ohio, July 29, 1951. Graduated from Champion High
School, Warren, Ohio, 1969. B. A. , Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, 1973. J. D. , Capital University, Columbus,
Ohio, 1976. Lawyer. Administrative law judge, Ohio state department of insurance, 1976-1978. First assistant city
prosecutor, senior assistant city attorney, Columbus City Attorney's Office, Ohio, 1978-1985. Judge, Franklin County,
Ohio, Municipal Court, 1986-1992. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Third and to the seven succeeding
Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2009). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh
Congress in 2008. House Republican Conference Chair (One Hundred Eighth Congress through One Hundred Ninth
Congress).

L egidlative Activity (1993—2009)

Bills sponsored: 95
Bills cosponsored: 660

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
110 HR Caroline Pryce Walker Conquer Childhood Cancer Act of 2008 Became Public Law No: 110-285.
1553 Updated Jul 29, 2008
110 HR Children's Compassionate Care Act of 2007 Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
5192 Updated Feb 18, 2008
110 HR VALOR Act Referred to the House Committee on Veterans'
4915 Affairs.

Updated Dec 19, 2007
110 HR To suspend temporarily the duty on 4-Vinylbenzenesulfonic acid, Referred to the House Committee on Ways
4518 lithium salt. and Means.

Updated Dec 12, 2007
110 HR To suspend temporarily the duty on 4-Vinylbenzenesulfonic acid, Referred to the House Committee on Ways
4517 sodium salt hydrate. and Means.

Updated Dec 12, 2007


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
2040

110 HR
5714

110 HR
6982

110 HR
5872

110 HR
1157

Title
Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act

United States Army Commemorative Coin Act of 2008

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 210 South Ellsworth

Avenue in San Mateo, California, as the "Leo J. Ryan Post Office Building".

Boy Scouts of America Centennial Commemorative Coin Act

Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law
No: 110-451.
Updated Dec 2, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-450.
Updated Dec 1, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-447.
Updated Oct 21, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-363.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-354.
Updated Oct 8, 2008


https://legilist.com

