



Deborah Pryce

Party: Republican • Chamber: House

State: OH • District: 15

Service: 1993-2009

Most recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Warren, Trumbull County, Ohio, July 29, 1951. Graduated from Champion High School, Warren, Ohio, 1969. B. A., Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, 1973. J. D., Capital University, Columbus, Ohio, 1976. Lawyer. Administrative law judge, Ohio state department of insurance, 1976-1978. First assistant city prosecutor, senior assistant city attorney, Columbus City Attorney's Office, Ohio, 1978-1985. Judge, Franklin County, Ohio, Municipal Court, 1986-1992. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Third and to the seven succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1993-January 3, 2009). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. House Republican Conference Chair (One Hundred Eighth Congress through One Hundred Ninth Congress).

Legislative Activity (1993–2009)

Bills sponsored: 95 Bills cosponsored: 660

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 1553	Caroline Pryce Walker Conquer Childhood Cancer Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-285. Updated Jul 29, 2008
110 HR 5192	Children's Compassionate Care Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Feb 18, 2008
110 HR 4915	VALOR Act	Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Updated Dec 19, 2007
110 HR 4518	To suspend temporarily the duty on 4-Vinylbenzenesulfonic acid, lithium salt.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 12, 2007
110 HR 4517	To suspend temporarily the duty on 4-Vinylbenzenesulfonic acid, sodium salt hydrate.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 12, 2007

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 2040	Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-451. Updated Dec 2, 2008
110 HR 5714	United States Army Commemorative Coin Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-450. Updated Dec 1, 2008
110 HR 6982	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 210 South Ellsworth Avenue in San Mateo, California, as the "Leo J. Ryan Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 110-447. Updated Oct 21, 2008
110 HR 5872	Boy Scouts of America Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-363. Updated Oct 8, 2008
110 HR 1157	Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-354. Updated Oct 8, 2008